Form	PTO	1595
1 21	02	

## RECORDATION FORM 'OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

11.13.00

12-07-2000

11.13.00	1-07-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hamid Atef	of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1302 Saltair Avenue, #4  City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025
[ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 8, 2000	
- 1000 -	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) 5,833,649
Additional numbers atta	ched? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, #1080	Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067	O1-2224  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin H. Kleinberg, Esq., Reg. No. 18,402	-N. P. 16/2
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 11/9/00
ī	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0526

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS **HAMID ATEF**, an individual (hereinafter "HAMID") residing in the city of Lawndale, state of California, is the inventor and sole owner of the invention identified below, for which Letters Patent have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS MASOUD ATEF, an individual (hereinafter "MASOUD") resident of the city of Los Angeles, state of California, is desirous of acquiring all of the right title and interest in and to the invention and the Letters Patent therefor including all rights in all countries foreign to the United States of America including rights to claim priority and the right to damages for past infringement.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HAMID does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said MASOUD, all right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD AND KIT FOR DISGUISING TATTOOS and which is found in U.S. Patent Number 5,833,649, issued on November 10, 1998; and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America including the right to claim priority and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

HAMID covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

HAMID further covenants that MASOUD will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to HAMID and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to MASOUD or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

Date: November 8, 2000

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

HAMID ATEF

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0527